GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4543
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000

COLLECTIVE FARMING
M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether collective farming has improved the lot of tribals in Jashpur district of Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the measures proposed to experiment it in other tribal districts of the country to improve the living conditions of the tribals?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIJUAL ORAM)
(@) There is no such information in this Ministry.

(b) Does not arise.
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